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O FF IC I AL  LANGUA GES SUPPORT PROG RAMS

E x p e n d i t u re s 1 9 9 4 - 1 9 9 5  ( i n  m i l l i o n s  o f  $ )

Federal-provincial cooperation on
official languages 242.2

Support to official-language community
organizations and institutions 26.4

Promotion and dialogue 23.8

TOTAL 292.4

Source: Official Languages Support Programs Branch, Canadian Heritage, Public Accounts

Note: Due to rounding, totals may not agree.



Newfoundland and Labrador
Prince Edward Island
Nova Scotia
New Brunswick
Quebec
Ontario
Manitoba
Saskatchewan
Alberta
British Columbia

Sub-total  (provinces)

Yukon
Northwest Te r r i t o r i e s

Sub-total (territories)

TOTAL

1.02  
0.94
3.51

18.80
55.87
42.04
3.92
7.05
1.82
2.25

137.22

0.82
0.53

1.35

138.57

2.17
0.72
3.57
3.57

12.56
24.43

4.70
3.65
7.56
8.61

71.54

0.39
0.61

1.00

72.54

3.19
1.66
7.08

22.37
68.43
66.47

8.62
10.70

9.38
10.86

208.76

1.21
1.14

2.35

211.11

Province or territory Minority
Second

L a n g u a g e Total

Agreements - Education S p e c i a l

M e a s u r e s

Management and

P o s t - s e c o n d a r y

Agreements
Services /
Promotion

TOTAL

Source: Official Languages Support Programs Branch, Canadian Heritage, Public Accounts

Note: Due to rounding, totals may not agree.

1.80
---

0.90
3.00

---
6.74
2.55
0.52
3.70

---

19.21

---
---

---

19.21

0.11
1.53
0.34
1.56
0.52
1.33
0.99
0.32

---
---

6.70

3.60
1.54

5.14

11.84

5.10
3.19
8.32

26.93
68.95
74.54
12.16
11.54
13.08
10.86

234.67

4.81
2.68

7.49

242.16

FEDERAL-PROVINCIAL COOPERATION ON OFF ICIAL  LANGUAGES

A p p roved Con t r ibu t ion s 1 9 9 4 - 1 9 9 5  ( i n  m i l l i o n s  o f  $ )
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Province or territory To t a l

AT L A N T I C
Newfoundland and Labrador 0 . 8 4
Prince Edward Island 0 . 6 9
Nova Scotia 1 . 3 3
New Brunswick 2 . 1 2

Sub-total 4 . 9 8

Q U E B E C 2 . 4 1

O N TA R I O 4 . 3 3

PRAIRIES AND NORTHWEST TERRITO R I E S
M a n i t o b a 2 . 3 1
S a s k a t c h e w a n 3 . 1 8
Northwest Te r r i t o r i e s 0 . 4 7

Sub-t o t a l 5 . 9 6

A L B E R TA 2 . 9 6

PA C I F I C
British Columbia 1 . 3 4
Yu k o n 0 . 2 6

Sub-t o t a l 1 . 6 0

National organizations / projects 4.17

TOTAL 26.41

Source: Official Languages Support Programs Branch, Canadian Heritage.

Note: Due to rounding, totals may not agree.

S U P P O RT  TO  OFF IC IA L-LAN GU AGE CO MMUNI T IES

E x p e n d i t u re s 1 9 9 4 - 1 9 9 5  ( i n  m i l l i o n s  o f  $ )
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C o m p o n e n t To t a l

Summer language bursaries 11.21

Official-language monitors 6.70

Language acquisition development 1.39

Administration of justice in the two official languages 0.86

Support for linguistic duality 1.84

Cooperation with the voluntary sector 1.82

TOTAL 23.82

Source: Official Languages Support Programs Branch, Canadian Heritage, Public Accounts

Note: Due to rounding, totals may not agree.

PROMOTION A ND D IALO GU E

E x p e n d i t u re s 1 9 9 4 - 1 9 9 5  ( i n  m i l l i o n s  o f  $ )
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