B. Budget Data

OFFICIAL LANGUAGES SUPPORT PROGRAMS

Expenditures 1994-1995 (in millions of \$)

TOTAL	292.4
Promotion and dialogue	23.8
Support to official-language community organizations and institutions	26.4
Federal-provincial cooperation on official languages	242.2

Due to rounding, totals may not agree.

FEDERAL-PROVINCIAL COOPERATION ON OFFICIAL LANGUAGES

Approved Contributions 1994-1995 (in millions of \$)

	Agreements - Education		Special	Agreements		
Province or territory	Minority	Second Language	Total	Measures Management and Post-secondary	Services / Promotion	TOTAL
Newfoundland and Labrador	1.02	2.17	3.19	1.80	0.11	5.10
Prince Edward Island	0.94	0.72	1.66		1.53	3.19
Nova Scotia	3.51	3.57	7.08	0.90	0.34	8.32
New Brunswick	18.80	3.57	22.37	3.00	1.56	26.93
Quebec	55.87	12.56	68.43		0.52	68.95
Ontario	42.04	24.43	66.47	6.74	1.33	74.54
Manitoba	3.92	4.70	8.62	2.55	0.99	12.16
Saskatchewan	7.05	3.65	10.70	0.52	0.32	11.54
Alberta	1.82	7.56	9.38	3.70		13.08
British Columbia	2.25	8.61	10.86			10.86
Sub-total (provinces)	137.22	71.54	208.76	19.21	6.70	234.67
Yukon	0.82	0.39	1.21		3.60	4.81
Northwest Territories	0.53	0.61	1.14		1.54	2.68
Sub-total (territories)	1.35	1.00	2.35		5.14	7.49
TOTAL	138.57	72.54	211.11	19.21	11.84	242.16

Source: Official Languages Support Programs Branch, Canadian Heritage, Public Accounts

Note: Due to rounding, totals may not agree.

SUPPORT TO OFFICIAL-LANGUAGE COMMUNITIES

Expenditures 1994-1995 (in millions of \$)

Province or territory	Total
ATLANTIC	
Newfoundland and Labrador	0.84
Prince Edward Island	0.69
Nova Scotia	1.33
New Brunswick	2.12
Sub-total	4.98
QUEBEC	2.41
ONTARIO	4.33
PRAIRIES AND NORTHWEST TERRITORIES	
Manitoba	2.31
Saskatchewan	3.18
Northwest Territories	0.47
Sub-total	5.96
ALBERTA	2.96
PACIFIC	
British Columbia	1.34
Yukon	0.26
Sub-total	1.60
National organizations / projects	4.17
TOTAL	26.41
Source: Official Languages Support Programs Branch, Canadian Heritage.	Ш
Note: Due to rounding, totals may not agree.	

PROMOTION AND DIALOGUE

Expenditures 1994-1995 (in millions of \$)

Component	Total
Summer language bursaries	11.21
Official-language monitors	6.70
Language acquisition development	1.39
Administration of justice in the two official languages	0.86
Support for linguistic duality	1.84
Cooperation with the voluntary sector	1.82
TOTAL	23.82
Source: Official Languages Support Programs Branch, Canadian Heritage, Public Accounts	Ш

Note: Due to rounding, totals may not agree.